Amoena Australia Adapt Air Try It On Promotion 2023 Terms & Conditions

Who can enter:

To enter to the competition, a customer must:

- Be an Australian resident
- Go to an Amoena stockist for a fitting of the Adapt Air breast form or Balance Adapt Air shaper
- Complete & submit the competition entry form at the stockists, including what they think about the Adapt Air. The stockist or fitter will forward the entry form to Amoena Australia.
- There is no cost to enter

One entry per person.

Employees of Amoena Australia, Amoena stockists & their immediate family are not eligible to enter. Incomplete or illegible entries will not be counted.

To find a stockist: https://www.amoena.com/au/retailers/ or call our customer service team: 1800 773 285.

Promotion dates:

The promotion runs April 17th- June 30th 2023. Customers will be entered into the prize draw by the Amoena retailer or registered Amoena fitter. The fitting of the Adapt Air breast form must have been fitted during the promotional period (9.00am April 17th- until 11.59pm 30th June 2023)

Winner selection date:

Winners will be selected, one for each territory on Monday 10th July 2023 at Amoena Australia, 107 Fergie Street North Fitzroy, Victoria 3068. Australia. Winners will be determined by who best describes their thoughts on the Adapt Air, this will be determined by the Amoena office team. The judge's decision is final.

Winners will be contacted by the retailer/fitter who registered their entry from July 10th. Winner names will be shared on the Amoena Australia website & social media channels. For privacy, only the first name, last initial & state will be shared eg: Jane D from VIC

Prizes:

There are 4 prizes to be won, one prize per region. The prize is a \$500.00 RRP Amoena shopping spree to spend at the store of entry.

Regions:

- 1) Victoria / Tasmania
- 2) New South Wales / Australian Capital Territory
- 3) Queensland
- 4) South Australia / Western Australia / Northern Territory.

All prizes are non-transferable, non-assignable and there are no cash alternatives.

Winners will be contacted by the retailer /fitter at the point of competition entry.

Privacy

Entrants' data will be collected, stored and processed for the purposes of the prize draw, in line with <u>Amoena's privacy policy</u> (https://www.amoena.com/au/help-and-advice/security-and-privacy/).

The data collected is for use by Amoena only & will not be shared with third parties.